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DATE: March 6, 2001 
TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo) 
FROM: Division of Competitive Services 

Docket No. 0101 95-TI - 
Division of Legal Services (Davis) 

WorldCom Network Services, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 254.043, 
F.A.C. , Response to Commission Staff Inquiries. 

proceedings against MCI RE: 

c .- 

This docket was opened based on erroneous information. Staff investigation 
revealed that in some cases the customer had provided duplicate complaints to the Division 
of Consumer Affairs that were each issued a different complaint number. MCI WorldCom 
Network Services, Inc. had timely responded to the initial complaints sent to the company 
and t h e  cases were closed, however the duplicate complaints were not closed as well. 

In the other cases, the company provided responses before the due date, however 
due to an oversight these responses were not entered into the customers files. Therefore, 
due to the fact that MCI WorldCom Network Services, Inc. a 
25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, 
ad mi n is tra t ive I y . 

cc: Division of Competitive Services (K. Craig) 
Division of Legal Services (Christensen) 
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Donna Canzano McNulty 
Senior Attorney 
Law and Public Policy MCl WORLDCOM 

March 5,200 1 

Mr. Rick Moses 
Division Competitive Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 3231 1 

Re: Docket No. 01 0 195 - Follow-up letter from meeting 

Dear Rick, 

This letter is in response to your request from OUT meeting on February 21, 2001 
in the above-referenced docket. Specifically you requested that I provide documentation 
regarding WorldCom’s responses for the following complaints: 1) James Jones; 2) 
Sandra Robertson; 3) Edna Meyers; 4) Beth Ann Algie; and 5) Sunshine Answering. 
Copies of WorldCom’s responses are attached for your fiIe. Based on our meeting, it is 
my understanding that this docket will now be closed. 

WorldCom has taken great strides in the last couple of years to resolve 
complaints. WorldCom is committed to continue working with Commission staff to 
resolve complaints and commits to re-instituting the monthly meetings anytime staff 
believes it necessary. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at 
your earliest convenience. 

Donna Canzano McNulty 

cc: Bev DeMello 
Beth Keating 

325 John Knox Road, Suite 105 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
850422 1254 
Fax a50 422 2586 
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- Date:  Wed, 18 Oct 2000 07:04 -0600 (CST) 
From: K i m  Levelle <Kim.LeveIIc&cm.com> 
To; FL PSC (pscrep I yapst. state.  f I .  us> 
CC; K I M <K I M. LEVELL€@wcom. can> 
Subject: Jones, James W. 1 3044261 1 REBUTTAL 

Dear Ms. Plend, 

I reveiwed t he  additional information you sent which states t h a t  t he  
credit was to appl ied to Ms. Jones for  $727.99. 
that amount was credited on February 25, 2000. 

Our records da reflect 

I have submitted another request t o  the col lect ion agency t o  enusre t h a t  
t h i e r  records are  updated. 

Mc. Jones i 3  at; I I responsible f o r  the r r;rsairiiriU bafance o f  $179. 85, unless 
she has already made payment. 

Thanks and have a great day. 

Kimberly LeVel le  
MC I War I dCom Externai Agency Esca I a t  ions 
To1 I free: 800-624-0533 
Direct Line: 319-801-5337 
Internal Vnet: 793-5337 

Forwarded message: 

Date; Thu, I7 Feb 2000 17:50 -0600 (CST) 
From: Rsnsa Jensen-Scolaro <Renea.Jensen-Sc6Iaro~i.com> 
To: FL PSC (pscrep I y@psc. state. f I .  us> 
CG; E I I en P 1 end I <ep I end 1 Bpsc. state.  f 1 .  us>, 

Me (Renea. Jensen-Scol a r o k i  c o d  
Subject: Jones, James W. / 304426'1 

Name of Complainant: James Jones 

Date Complaint Received: February 4, 2000 

Request Number: 3044201 

DESCR I PT I ON OF CUSTOMER COMPLA I NT : 
(why d i d  customer f i l e  complaint) 

MCI Wor IdCom cal I ing card would be , OS per minute. 
Customer i s  stating that  she believed the rate  when using the 

I WEST 1 GAT 1 ON AND ACT 1 ON TAKEN : 
(steps taken t a  resolve the complaint) 

4GB84769 on October 22, 1999 for telephone number 850-580-6688 under 
t h e  name o f  James Jones. 

I cal  led and spoke to Mrs. Jones and reviewed t h e  charges t h a t  
she had incurred on the November 3, 1999 and December 3, 1999 invoices. 
Customer was using the calling card t o  make calls back t o  the home 
telephone number 850-580-6688 and was under the assumption that the 
rats was .OS per minute f o r  these cal Is. 

Our records i nd i cate that MCI Wor I dCom estab I i shed account 

1 rerated a l  I o f  the cal I s  on both o f  t h e  aforementioned 



L invoices and issued a credit t o  account 46884769 i n  t he  amount a f  

leaves a balance due i n  the amount of $179.85 t h a t  t h e  customer i s  
responsible f o r .  

cal  t back numbet f o r  any further questions or  concerns. 

Jones time to make payment on the account. 

a $727.99. The amount t h a t  was due on the account was $907.84, so t h i s  

Ms. Jones was pleased with t h i s  resolution and I gave her my 

1 have also placed a 30 day hold on t h e  account to g h e  Ms. 

Date Contacted the Customer: February 17, 2000 

Te 1 ephone Number (s) : 850-580-6688 

Account Number (s) : 46884769 

Date Account was Installed: October 22, 1999 

Date Account was Canceled: November 23, 1999 

Bat anct Due to MCI WorldCom: $179.85 

Credit given amount, dates o f  credit, and invoices credited; 
(wed i ts i ssued) 

Credit Amount: $727.99 
Date o f  Credit; Februafy 17, 2000 
Invoices Credited; November 3, 1999 & December 3, 1999 

Expected Date Customer W i l l  Receive Credit: one invoice 

b i d  You Contact t h e  Customer,. , .  : 
(yes by;  phone, ma i I , fax ,  etd 

yes, v i a  telephone so no letter sent 

- 2 -  
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Date: Wed, 29 Nov 2000 10:03 -0600 (CST) 
From: K i m  Level le <Kim. Level lathcom. corn> 
To: FL PSC (pscrep I y@psc. state ,  f 1 ,  us> 
CC: K [ M  <KI M. LEVELL&com. c d  
Subject : ROBERTSON SANDRA 1 34531 5T 

Name o f  C o ~ p  I a i nant : SANDRA ROBERTSON 

Date Complaint Received: 11/13/00 

DESCR I PT I ON OF CUSTOMER COMPLA I NT: 
(why d i d  customer f i  l e  complaint) 
Ms. Robertson request to have credit f o r  call ing card cal Is tha t  she 
d i d  not  make. 

INVESTIGATION AND ACTlON TAKEN: 
(steps taken to resolve the cowl a i  nt) 
In speaking wi th  Ms. Robertson today, she stated t h a t  she vias granted a 
credit for her August 2000 invoice i n  the amount o f  $119.91 far cal I ing 
card cal Is that she d i d  not make. However, Ms. Robertson was den icd credit 
f o r  the remaining calling cards tha t  she d i d  not make that  appear on her 
September 2000 invoice in t h e  amount of $130.58, 

In order to resolve t h i s  mat te r  I have issued a credit in the  amount o f  
$130-58 fo r  the September 2000 invoice, 

Ms, Robertson is satisfied with the resolution. 

Date Contacted the Customer: 11/29/00 

Te I ephone N u d e r  (s) : 81 3-960-4967 

Account Number (s) : 0861 52348 t 0 

Date Account was Instal led: 01/30/95 

Date Account was Canceled; STILL ACTIVE 

Balance Due to MCI WorldCam: NA 

Credit given amount, dates o f  credit, and ifivoices credited: $130.58 
(credits i ssued) 

Expected Data Customer W i  I I Receive Credit: TWO TO THREE BILLING CYCLES 

D i d  You Contact the  Customer.. . . : YES BY PHONE / NO LETTER SENT 
(yes by: phone, mai I ,  fax ,  stc) 

Thanks and have a great day, 

Kimberly LeVef l e  
MC I War I d C m  Agency Re I a t  i ons 
To1 I Free: 800-624-0533 
Direct Line; 319-861-5337 
Internal Vnet:  793-5337 
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Date: Man, 04 bec 2000 1 2 9 1  -0600 (at) 
From: K i m  Level la <Kim. Level lebcom. c d  
To: FL PSC (pscrtp I y@psc. state. .f I ,  us> 
CC: K I M <K I M. LEVELtE42wcom. cam> 
Subject: MYERS EDNA 1 347892T 

Name o f  h p l a i n a n t :  EDNA MYERS 

Date Comp I a i n t  Rcce i ved: 1 1/30/00 

Request Nmber : 347892T 

DESGR I PT I ON OF CUSTOMER COMPLA I NT: 
(why d i d  customer f i l e  complaint) 
Ms. Myers request to have her telephone numbers removed from the 
t e  I emarket i ng ca I I i ng 1 i st. 

I WEST I GAT I ON AND ACT I ON TAKEN : 
(steps taken t o  resolve the complaint) 
In compl i ance with thz Tel ephone Consumer Protect ion Act and FCC rules, MCI 
WorldCom maintains a DQ Not Gal I" list and trains its telemarketing and 
customer service repres5ntatiues in these procedures. MCI WorldCom a lso  
compiles a "Do Not Mail list to avoid mailing to those who do not  wish t o  
receive out direct mai I solicitations. 

4 

Ms. Myem name and telephone numbers has been suppressed f r o m  MCI WorIdCm's 
telemarketing t i s t a .  This  wi I1 prevent future MCI WorldCom telemarketing 
calls to the telephone numbers o f  850-455-5267, 850-455-2034 and 
850-457-6604. Should Ms. Myers move, change her name, disconnect or reconnect 
your local telephone service, you must again contact the long distance 
company to request to be placed on the Do Not Cal I L is t .  Please a l  low up 
to s i x  weeks f o r  the request t o  become incofpotated i n t o  a l l  parts of  our 
market i ng database. 

=-- 
Data Contacted the Customer : 12/04\00 

Te I ephone Number (3) : 850-455-5267, 850-455-2034 and 850-457-6604 

Account Number (s) : NO ACCOUNT 

Date Account was Instal led:  NA 

Date Account was Canceled; NA 

8alance Due t o  MCf WorldCmr EIA 

Credit given amount, dates o f  credit ,  and invoices crsdited: NA 
(wed i ts i ssued) 

Expected Date Customer Wi 1 I Receive C r e d i t :  NA 

D id  You Contact the Custmer.. . , : YES BY MIL  
(yes by: phone, ma i I, fax, etc) 

SEE LETTER BELOW 

Thanks and have a great day. 

Kimberly Level le  

ST'd BBT'ON 



MCI Wor I dCom Agency Re 1 a t  i ons 
To I I Free: 800-624-0533 
D i rect  L i ne: 31 9-861-5337 
Internal Vnet: 793-5337 

Dtcember 4, 2000 

Edna Myers 
828 S Madison Dr 
Pensacola, FL 32505 

RE: 350-455-5267 

Dear Ms. Myers, 

This fetter i s  in response t a  the camplaint you filed with the Florida Pub1 I C  
Service Conmission concerning telemarketing Gal It. Pfease accept nty apology 
on behaft; o f  MC1 WorldCom f o r  any inconvenience this matter may have caused 
you I 

In camp1 ianca with the Telephone Cansum7 Protection Act and FCC rules,  MCI 
WorldCom maintains a -Do Not  Call'' list and trains i t s  telemarketing and 
customer secv i c t  represzntat i ves i n these pracedures, MC I Wor I dCom a I SO 
cbmpiles a Do Not Mai 1 
receive our direct  mai I 301 ic i ta t ions.  

I i s t  t o  avoid mai 1 ing t o  those who do not  w i s h  to 

name and teIephone numbers has been suppressed from MCI 'Nor IdCom' s 
ts la"eket ing I i s t s .  This w i  I I prevent future MCI WorIdCom telemarketing 
ca I 18 t o  your t e  I ephone numbers of 850-455-5267, 850-455-2034 and 
850-457-6604. Shou I d you move, Ghange your name, d i sconnect 07 reconnect 
Y W ~  local telephone service, you must again contact the long distance 
company t o  request to be placed on the 00 Not CII 1 L is t .  Please a1 low up 
t o  s i x  weeks for  the  request t o  become incorporated i n t o  a1 I parts of our 
marketing database. 

Once again, MCI WorldCom regrets any frustration this m a t t e r  has caused. If I 
can be o f  further assistance, please contact a t  1*800-6244533. 

S i  nccre I y ,  

Kimberly Level Is 
MC I War I dCom Agency Re I a t  i ons 

Cc: Nancy Corti  jo-Simnonds, Ftorida Pub1 i c  Service Comission 

1 

- 2 -  
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System Administrata, 10:04 AM 6/19/00 , Delivered; ALGIE, 8€lW ANN / 3 3wg.q? I 

Date; Mon, 19 Jun 2000 1O;O6: 30 ~0400 
From: System Administrator epostmaster@PSC, STATE. FL.US> 
Subject: Detivered: ALGIE, BETH ANN 1 31989TT 
To: Stephanie. Bloamquist@wcom. com 
X-MS-Embedded-Report: 
X-WM-Posted-At: MAILPSCSTATE-FL. US; Mon, 19 Jun 00 10:06:24 -0400 

C~ALGIE,  BETH ANN 131989TT- Your message 

To: pscreply@psc.state.f[.us 
Cc: Stephanie. bloomquist@wcom.com 
Subject: ALGIE, BETH ANN / 319897T 
Sent: Mon, 19 Jun 2000 10:10:40 -0400 

was delivered t o  the fdowing recipient@): 

PSCREPLY on Mon, 19 Jun 2000 10:06:3O -0400 

Return- receipt-to; Stephanie Bloomq Lnst CSteph anie. Bloomquist@wcom~com~ 
Date; Mon, 19 Jun 2000 10;10:40 -0400 
From: Stephanie Bloomquist <Stephanie. B[oamquist@wcom.comr 
Subject: ALGIE, BETH ANN / 31989Tr 
To: pscreplyapscstate. fl. US 
Cc: step hanie. bloomquist@wcom.com 
Message-id: ~ 3 . 0 . 1  .32~20000619091~.009t2bcO@pop3.maillmd.com~ 
MIME-version: 1 .O 
X-Maiter: Internet Mail Service (5SlZ65O.21) 
Content-type; textlphin; charset=iso-8859-1 
X-MS=Embedded-Report: 

Printed for Stephanie <Stephanie, Bloomquist@wcom. ccrm > 1 



' 
Stephanie BlaamqUis, 09: 10 AM 611 9/00 , ALGIE, BETH ANN / 3 1989TT 

X-Sender: sbloomqu@pop3.mai~.md.com 
Return-Receipt-To: Stephanie, Bloomquist@wcom, com 
Disposition-Notifkatian-To: <Stephanie, 8loomquist@wcom.com~ 
Date; Mon, 19 Jun 2000 09;10:40 -0500 
To: psc re p ly@psc s t  at  e. f I. us 
From: Stephanie Bbmquist $Stephanie, Bloomquist@wcom.com. 
Subject: ALGIE, BETH ANN / 319897T 
Cc: Stephanie. bloomqlrist 

4 

Name of Complainant: Beth Ann ALgie 

Date Complaint Received: 6/2/00 

Request Number: 319897T ' 

DESCRIPTION OF CUSTOMER COMPMINT: 

Ms, Algie indicates in  her complaint that she was canceled from MCI WorldCom 
without her authorization or request. 

INVESTIGATION AND ACTION TAKEN: 

Our records indicate on May 28, 2000 a disconnect order was received from 
information provided by her local Telephone company. Further research 
indicates the disconnect order was sent for temporary suspension due to 
non-payment with her local telephone company. Upon Ms. ALgie's request to 
reactivate the account, she was informed by MCI WorldCom customer service 
that in order to process her request, she wouId need to speak with Third 
Party Verification to complete her seM'ce order and verify that she is 
approving MCI WortdCom long distance. 
Our records indicate that on May 28, 2000 the account was reactivated, 

Date Contacted the Customer: yes, by tetter 

Telephone Number@): 561 -335-7737 

Account Number(s): 4F057704 

Date Account was Installed: May 25, 1999 

Date Account was Canceled: n/a 

Printed for Stephanie <Stephanie. Bloomquist@wom.com > 1 
! 



4 

Stephanie Blaomquis, 09:lO AM 6/19/00, ALGIE, B n H  ANN 131989TT 

Balance Due to MCf WortdCom: n/a 

Credit given amount, dates of credit, and invoices credited: n/a 

Expected Date Customer Wil l  Receive Credit: n/a 

Did You Contact the Customer., I I I yes, by letter 
(yes by: phone, mail,fax,etc) 

June 19, 2000 

BETH ANN ALClE 
2340 BREKENRIDCE CIRCLE 
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34952 

RE: 561 -335-7737 
Case No: 319897T 

Dear Ms. Atgie, 

This Letter comes in response to the complaint you filed on June 2, ZOO0 
with the Florida Pubk Service Commission regarding an issue with MCI 
WorldCom, Please accept my apology an behalf of MCI WorldCon for any 
inconvenience this matter may have caused you. 

You indicate in your complaint that your MCI WarldCom account was canceled 
without your authodzhtion or request. 

Our records indicate on May 28, 2000 a disconnect order was received from 
information provided by your local telephone company. Further research 
indicates the disconnect order was sent for temporary suspension due to 
non-payment with your Local telephone company, Upon your request to 
reactivate your account, you were informed by MCI WorldCom customer service 
that in order to process your request, you would need t o  speak with Third 
Party Verification t o  complete your service order and verify that you are 
approving MC1 WorldCom long distance, 

Your account was reactivated on June 2, 2000. 

Once again MCI WorldCom regrets any frustration this matter has caused. If 
I can be of further assistance, please contact me at 1-800-624-0533. 

I 

Printed far Stephanie <Stephanie.Bloomquist@wcom.com> 2 d 



' Stephanie B~oamquis, 09:IO AM 6/19/00, A W E ,  BETH ANN I 319897T 

Sincerely, 

5 te p hanie 8 loomquist 
MCI WorldCom External Agency Escalations 

Cc: Victor McKay, Florida Public Sewice Commission 

~ 

Printed for Stephanie <Step hanie.Elaamqui~@wco"comz 3 I 
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February 75, 2007 

Sunshine Answering Service 
ATTN: Peter Gross 
759 Madeira Ave. 
Miami, F L  33 734 

Re: 90758348 

Dear Mr. Gross: 

i am writing in response to the complaint you filed with the Florida Public Service 
Commission concerning your recent experience with customer service at WorldCom. 
Please accept our sincere apologies for the treatment you received. 

Based on your complaint, WorldCom thoroughly reviewed the entire situation. As a 
courtesy and in the interest of resolving your concern, your request to have the long 
duration calls credited has been completed. A credit in the amount of $5,288.96 has been 
posted to account 90758348 to close out the oldest invoice. The adjustment will appear on 
your February 2007 or March 2001 WorldCom billing statement. Below is  the breakdown 
of the credit: 

Invoice Date Invoice Number Amount 

0812 5/00 643 27404 
09/25/00 64185437 
11/25100 64336762 

$974.3 1 
$3,918.43 
$3 96.22 

Thank you for taking the time to call us, Mr. Gross. I hope that I have resolved this issue to 
your satisfaction. At WorldCom, we are fully committed to providing a level of customer 
support that you can count on to meet your needs, and no one is  more disappointed than 
we are when we fall short of that mark. 

If you have additional service needs or questions at any time, please call Customer Service 
at 800-93 7-6000. 

S i n cere I y, 

Rachel Por 
Regional Executive fscalations 

cc: Noelia Santiago / Florida Public Service Commission 


